TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name Formerly		Execution Date	Entity Type	
Ecolab Inc.		01/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ecolab USA Inc.
Street Address:	370 Wabasha Street North
Internal Address:	ESC-F7610
City:	St. Paul
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55102
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2558634	ONE BOOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (651)204-7522 Phone: 6517955978

Email: edward.courtney@ecolab.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Edward R. Courtney
Address Line 1: 370 Wabasha Street North

Address Line 2: ESC-F7610

Address Line 4: St. Paul, MINNESOTA 55102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ECOLAB-05059
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Edward R. Courtney
Signature:	/erc/

900217053 REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0697

2559637

CH \$40,00

Date:	03/12/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Ecolab Inc. to Ecolab USA Inc. 201- source=Ecolab Inc. to Ecolab USA Inc. 201- source=Ecolab Inc. to Ecolab USA Inc. 201-	300 2#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0698

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Trademark Assignment is made this 1st day of January, 2009, between Ecolab Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignor") and Ecolab USA Inc., a Delaware corporation, (hereinafter the "Assignee").

RECITALS

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the record owner of the trademarks and corresponding trademark registrations and applications identified in the Trademark Schedule 1, attached hereto.

WHEREAS, the Assignor and Assignee are desirous of Assignee acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations and applications, except for any Madrid Agreement International Registrations or applications therefore, or the Madrid Agreement portions of International Registrations or applications therefore.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee its entire right, title, and interest, in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations and applications, except for any Madrid Agreement International Registrations or applications therefore, or the Madrid Agreement portions of International Registrations or applications therefore, together with the goodwill of the business associated with or symbolized by the trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past trademark infringements, dilution and other violations.

The Assignor agrees to take all actions, execute additional documents and to otherwise cooperate as requested by Assignee as is necessary or reasonable to assign, transfer, perfect, record, maintain, register or enforce the rights of Assignee in and to the trademarks and the trademark registrations and applications.

All fees, costs and expenses connected with the transfer of the trademarks and said trademark registrations and applications shall be borne and paid by the Assignee.

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the Assignor and the Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be duly executed and delivered as of the date stated above.

Signed for on behalf of:

Ecolab Inc.

Name: Lawrence T Bel

Title: General Counsel and Secretary

Signed for on behalf of:

Ecolab USA Inc.

Name: Steven L. Fritz

Title: Chief Financial Officer

TRADEMARK SCHEDULE A

Registered Trademarks:

RECORDED: 03/12/2012

Registered Trademarks:	-		
<u>Trademark</u>	Country	Reg #	Registration Date
A A D V ETCT A D	Halland Charles	2050475	E /24 /200E
MARKETSTAR	United States	2958475	5/31/2005
MARQUISE	United States	1746278	1/12/2003
MATRIXX	United States	2182946	8/18/1998
MC-7	United States	786138	3/2/2005
MEDALLION	United States	1790917	8/31/2003
MERIT	United States	2157625	5/12/1998
METAL FUSION	United States	2285473	10/12/1999
MICRO AEROSOL	United States	2741907	7/29/2003
MIKRO MASTER	United States	692793	2/9/2000
MIKRO-BAC	United States	802860	1/25/2006
MIKROKLENE	United States	770092	5/19/2004
MIKRO-QUAT	United States	748032	4/16/2003
MIRACLE PLUS	United States	2323681	2/29/2000
MONACID	United States	881847	12/2/1999
MONARCH	United States	808739	5/24/1966
MONARCH	United States	769295	7/19/2003
MONARCH	United States	1020256	9/16/2005
MONOSTAR	United States	2751400	8/12/2003
MONSOON	United States	2232974	3/16/1999
MULTI 25	United States	3028526	12/13/2005
MULTIBROM	United States	1917576	9/12/2005
MULTIGUARD	United States	1332740	4/30/1985
MULTIONIC	United States	771003	6/9/2004
NAVIGATOR	United States	2525280	1/1/2002
NOVALIN	United States	1826796	3/15/2004
NOVASEAL	United States	1228041	2/22/2003
NOVAX-14	United States	1864141	11/22/2004
NU-KLEEN	United States	908221	2/16/2001
NU-SOUR	United States	1753094	2/16/2003
O.R. SOLUTIONS	United States	1788832	8/17/1993
OASIS	United States	1658681	9/24/2001
OASIS	United States	1732365	11/17/2002
OASIS SELECT 4	United States	2732117	7/1/2003
OCTA-GONE	United States	3424410	5/6/2008
OCTAVE	United States	3341268	11/20/2007
OMEGA ALL PRO & Design	United States	3017721	11/22/2005
OMNIPAK	United States	1175704	11/3/2001
ONE BOOK	United States	2558634	4/9/2002
OPTIMA	United States	1700169	7/14/2002
OPTIMA	United States	1746350	1/12/2003
OPTIMUM PH	United States	1852837	9/6/2004

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004734 FRAME: 0701